UConn (23-2,13-1 Big East) -vs- DePaul (3-21,0-13 Big East)

02/14/24 at Wintrust Arena, Chicago, IL

Date: 02/14/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 3,465 UConn s2| 4ol 101
Site: Wintrust Arena, Chicago, IL DePaul 29 36 65
Referees: Mike Palau, Ron Groover, Pat Driscoll
UConn 101
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Karaban,Alex * 29 6-10 5-8 4-4 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 0 21
05 Castle,Stephon % 27 7-10 0-1 1-3 3-1 4 0 6 0 0 0 15
12 Spencer,Cam * 30 5-10 2-6 2-2 1-4 5 1 5 0 0 2 14
02 Newton,Tristen % 29 3-9 1-3 3-3 4-4 8 0 4 3 1 1 10
32 Clingan,Donovan * 17 3-5 0-0 4-4 3-2 5 4 0 0 5 0 10
03 Stewart,Jaylin 16 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 1 11
01 Ball,Solomon 11 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
10 Diarra,Hassan 21 3-7 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 4 4 1 0 4 8
35 Johnson,Samson 12 1-2 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 3
33 Roumoglou,Apostolos 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20  Hurley,Andrew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Singare,Youssouf 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Johnson Jr.,Andre 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-64 13-28 16-22 15-26 41 17 22 8 7 8 101
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31 54.84% 4-12 33.33% 14-18 77.78%
Second Half 19-33 57.58% 9-16 56.25% 2-4 50.00%
Total 36-64 56.3% 13-28 46.4% 16-22 72.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0
DePaul 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Henley,Jaden * 32 6-11 1-4 2-4 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 0 15
22  Fisher,Elijah & 32 3-7 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 10
05 Abass,Churchill * 24  4-4 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 2 0 9
03 Terry,Jalen & 34 1-8 1-3 4-4 1-4 5 3 10 4 0 0 7
25 Oden,Jeremiah * 22 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3
04 Raimey,K.T. 24 4-10 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 12
21 Nelson,Da'Sean 19 3-4 1-1 2-3 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 9
12 Etienne,Mac 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0
11 Young,Keyondre 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Camara,Dramane 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-54 6-20 15-21 9-16 25 15 15 13 4 3 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38% 2-10 20.00% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 10-25 40.00% 4-10 40.00% 12-16 75.00%
Total 22-54 40.7% 6-20 30.0% 15-21 71.4%

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 9

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: UConn

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DePaul

MISS 3PTR by KARABAN,ALEX

FOUL by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by NEWTON, TRISTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by CLINGAN,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,CAM

STEAL by SPENCER,CAM

GOOI? JUMPER by CASTLE,STEPHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM

REBOUND DEF by KARABAN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by KARABAN,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLINGAN,DONOVAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CLINGAN,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by NEWTON,TRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,TRISTEN
REBOUND OFF by CASTLE,STEPHON
GOOD 3PTR by KARABAN,ALEX
ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM

BLOCK by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CASTLE,STEPHON

GOOD JUMPER by CASTLE,STEPHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLINGAN,DONOVAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAMSON
MISS FT by CASTLE,STEPHON

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CAM
FOUL by JOHNSON,SAMSON

19:42
19:14
19:14
19:14
18:59
18:58
18:58
18:58
18:27
18:20
18:09
18:09

18:03

17:50

17:40
17:35
17:10
17:10
17:09
17:09
17:04
16:51
16:51
16:46

16:29

16:16
15:49
15:49

15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:39

15:24

15:12

15:05

0-1

1-1
2-1
2-3

4-3

6-3

8-3

8-5

11-5

13-5

H1

V1
H1

Vi1

V3

V5

V3

V6

V8

REBOUND DEF by HENLEY,JADEN

MISS FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL

FOUL by ABASS,CHURCHILL

GOOD LAYUP by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

TURNOVER by TERRY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by HENLEY,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
SUB IN by ETIENNE,MAC

MISS 3PTR by ODEN,JEREMIAH

STEAL by ODEN,JEREMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by HENLEY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by ETIENNE,MAC(in the paint)

FOUL by HENLEY,JADEN

SUB OUT by HENLEY,JADEN
SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by RAIMEY,K.T.

SUB IN by NELSON,DA'SEAN

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by TERRY,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,DA'SEAN(in the paint)



TURNOVER by JOHNSON,SAMSON
SUB OUT by CASTLE,STEPHON
SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN

FOUL by JOHNSON,SAMSON
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAMSON
SUB IN by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,HASSAN

REBOUND OFF by CLINGAN,DONOVAN
MISS LAYUP by CLINGAN,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,TRISTEN

GOOD FT by KARABAN,ALEX

SUB OUT by NEWTON, TRISTEN

SUB IN by CASTLE,STEPHON
GOOD FT by KARABAN,ALEX

GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM

SUB OUT by KARABAN,ALEX
SUB IN by STEWART,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by SPENCER,CAM

FOUL by STEWART,JAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by CASTLE,STEPHON
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

STEAL by DIARRA,HASSAN

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by DIARRA,HASSAN

SUB OUT by SPENCER,CAM
SUB IN by NEWTON,TRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,HASSAN
FOUL by CLINGAN,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by CLINGAN,DONOVAN
SUB IN by KARABAN,ALEX

STEAL by DIARRA,HASSAN

12:41
12:39
12:31
12:20
12:13
11:54
11:54
11:48
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:21

11:13

10:54
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:23
10:23

13-7

14-7

15-7

16-7

17-7

20-7

22-7

22-9

V6

V7

V8

V9

V10

V13

V15

V13

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RAIMEY,K.T.(in the paint)

BLOCK by ETIENNE,MAC
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,JALEN

FOUL by ETIENNE,MAC

SUB OUT by TERRY,JALEN
SUB IN by HENLEY,JADEN

TURNOVER by FISHER,ELIJAH
FOUL by ETIENNE,MAC

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,MAC
SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL

MISS 3PTR by RAIMEY,K.T.
REBOUND OFF by HENLEY,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by HENLEY,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,DA'SEAN

TURNOVER by RAIMEY,K.T.

TURNOVER by ABASS,CHURCHILL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENLEY,JADEN
SUB OUT by NELSON,DA'SEAN
SUB IN by TERRY,JALEN

SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by TERRY,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TERRY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAIMEY,K.T.

REBOUND DEF by RAIMEY,K.T.

TURNOVER by RAIMEY,K.T.



MISS FT by CASTLE,STEPHON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN

SUB IN by SPENCER,CAM

GOOD FT by CASTLE,STEPHON(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by KARABAN,ALEX

ASSIST by CASTLE,STEPHON
TURNOVER by NEWTON, TRISTEN

SUB OUT by STEWART,JAYLIN

SUB IN by BALL,SOLOMON

REBOUND DEF by KARABAN,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON, TRISTEN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by NEWTON, TRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by KARABAN,ALEX

GOOD FT by KARABAN,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by KARABAN,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM

STEAL by SPENCER,CAM

SUB OUT by BALL,SOLOMON

SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN

GOOD JUMPER by DIARRA,HASSAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KARABAN,ALEX

FOUL by DIARRA,HASSAN

GOOD JUMPER by CASTLE,STEPHON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,HASSAN
GOOD FT by DIARRA,HASSAN

MISS FT by DIARRA,HASSAN

STEAL by DIARRA,HASSAN

GOOD JUMPER by DIARRA,HASSAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by CASTLE,STEPHON
SUB IN by STEWART,JAYLIN

STEAL by DIARRA,HASSAN
GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,CAM(in the paint)

23-9
23-11
26-11

26-13

28-13

29-13
29-16

30-16
31-16
31-18
33-18

35-18

35-19
35-20

37-20

38-20

40-20

42-20

V 14
V12
V15

V13

V15

V16
V13

V14
V15
V13
V15

V17

V16
V15

V17

V18

Vv 20

V22

FOUL by RAIMEY,K.T.

SUB OUT by RAIMEY,K.T.
SUB IN by HENLEY,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by HENLEY,JADEN(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

SUB IN by NELSON,DA'SEAN

SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL

MISS JUMPER by TERRY,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by NELSON,DA'SEAN

FOUL by HENLEY,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by ODEN,JEREMIAH

ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

FOUL by TERRY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ELIJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ODEN,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by FISHER,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by FISHER,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by RAIMEY,K.T.

MISS 3PTR by HENLEY,JADEN
FOUL by TERRY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DA'SEAN
TURNOVER by TERRY,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by TERRY,JALEN



04:19 MISS JUMPER by RAIMEY,K.T.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CAM --

MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,TRISTEN(in the paint) 04:12

REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,TRISTEN --

GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,TRISTEN(in the paint) 04:06 44-20 V 24

04:02 44-22 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by RAIMEY,K.T.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAYLIN 03:43

REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,TRISTEN --

MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,TRISTEN(in the paint) 03:39

REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,TRISTEN --

MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,TRISTEN(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DA'SEAN
03:16 44-24 V20 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NELSON,DA'SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:05
03:05 SUB OUT by HENLEY,JADEN
03:05 SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL
SUB OUT by KARABAN,ALEX 03:05
SUB OUT by SPENCER,CAM 03:05
SUB IN by BALL,SOLOMON 03:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAMSON 03:05
GOOD 3PTR by DIARRA,HASSAN 02:55 47-24 V 23
ASSIST by NEWTON,TRISTEN -
02:30 MISS JUMPER by RAIMEY,K.T.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALL,SOLOMON -
02:24 FOUL by FISHER,ELIJAH
MISS FT by JOHNSON,SAMSON(fastbreak) 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAMSON(fastbreak) 02:24 48-24 V24
02:11 TURNOVER by ABASS,CHURCHILL
GOOD JUMPER by BALL,SOLOMON 01:57 50-24 V26

ASSIST by NEWTON, TRISTEN --
01:41 50-26 V24 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,DA'SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FISHER,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by DIARRA,HASSAN 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
01:36 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN 01:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAMSON 01:36
SUB IN by KARABAN,ALEX 01:36
SUB IN by SPENCER,CAM 01:36
01:16 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by KARABAN,ALEX 01:16
REBOUND DEF by BALL,SOLOMON --
MISS DUNK by KARABAN,ALEX(in the paint) 01:10
01:10 BLOCK by ODEN,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON, TRISTEN o
TURNOVER by STEWART,JAYLIN 01:00
01:00 STEAL by FISHER,ELIJAH
00:51 MISS 3PTR by ODEN,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CAM =
00:42 FOUL by FISHER,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by NEWTON, TRISTEN 00:42 51-26 V25
SUB OUT by STEWART,JAYLIN 00:42
SUB IN by CASTLE,STEPHON 00:42
GOOD FT by NEWTON, TRISTEN 00:42 52-26 V 26
FOUL by KARABAN,ALEX 00:30
SUB OUT by BALL,SOLOMON 00:30
SUB IN by CLINGAN,DONOVAN 00:30
00:29 MISS FT by NELSON,DA'SEAN

REBOUND DEF by CLINGAN,DONOVAN ==
TURNOVER by NEWTON,TRISTEN 00:03



00:03
00:01

52-29

V 23

STEAL by NELSON,DA'SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,DA'SEAN(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DePaul
20:00 SUB OUT by RAIMEY, K.T.
20:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,DA'SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL
20:00 SUB IN by HENLEY,JADEN
19:40 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by CLINGAN,DONOVAN 19:40
-- REBOUND OFF by HENLEY,JADEN
19:32 52-32 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by HENLEY,JADEN
-- ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by CASTLE,STEPHON 18:58 54-32 V22
18:25 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,TRISTEN ==
BLOCK by CLINGAN,DONOVAN 18:25
18:20 FOUL by HENLEY,JADEN
GOOD FT by CLINGAN,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 18:20 55-32 V23
GOOD FT by CLINGAN,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 18:20 56-32 V 24
18:04 56-34 V22 GOOD DUNK by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by KARABAN,ALEX 17:45 59-34 V25
ASSIST by CASTLE,STEPHON ==
17:24 MISS JUMPER by TERRY,JALEN
BLOCK by NEWTON,TRISTEN 17:24
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:22 FOUL by TERRY,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by CASTLE,STEPHON 17:04
== REBOUND DEF by TERRY,JALEN
16:56 59-37 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,JALEN
== ASSIST by HENLEY,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by NEWTON, TRISTEN 16:44 62-37 V25
ASSIST by SPENCER,CAM --
16:31 TURNOVER by TERRY,JALEN
STEAL by NEWTON,TRISTEN 16:31
GOOD DUNK by CASTLE,STEPHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:26 64-37 V27
ASSIST by NEWTON,TRISTEN --
15:59 MISS LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by CLINGAN,DONOVAN 15:59
REBOUND DEF by KARABAN,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by CLINGAN,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:49 66-37 V29
ASSIST by CASTLE,STEPHON --
FOUL by CLINGAN,DONOVAN 15:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31
15:31 SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
15:31 SUB IN by ETIENNE,MAC
SUB OUT by CLINGAN,DONOVAN 15:31
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAMSON 15:31
15:31 66-38 V 28 GOOD FT by TERRY,JALEN
15:31 66-39 V 27 GOOD FT by TERRY,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,TRISTEN 15:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:08 SUB OUT by TERRY,JALEN
15:08 SUB IN by RAIMEY,K.T.
15:06 SUB OUT by RAIMEY,K.T.
15:06 SUB IN by TERRY,JALEN
14:50 MISS JUMPER by TERRY,JALEN



REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,CAM -
GOOD 3PTR by KARABAN,ALEX(fastbreak) 14:42 69-39 V 30
ASSIST by NEWTON, TRISTEN =
14:14 MISS 3PTR by ODEN,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON, TRISTEN =
GOOD 3PTR by KARABAN,ALEX 14:04 72-39 V 33
ASSIST by CASTLE,STEPHON =

14:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:02 SUB OUT by TERRY,JALEN
14:02 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
14:02 SUB IN by RAIMEY,K.T.
14:02 SUB IN by NELSON,DA'SEAN
SUB OUT by CASTLE,STEPHON 14:02
SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN 14:02
FOUL by SPENCER,CAM 13:51
13:51 MISS FT by HENLEY,JADEN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KARABAN,ALEX 13:51
SUB OUT by SPENCER,CAM 13:51
SUB IN by STEWART,JAYLIN 13:51
SUB IN by CASTLE,STEPHON 13:51
13:51 72-40 V32 GOOD FT by HENLEY,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAYLIN 13:28 75-40 V35
ASSIST by CASTLE,STEPHON --
13:05 MISS 3PTR by HENLEY,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,HASSAN --
MISS JUMPER by CASTLE,STEPHON(in the paint) 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DA'SEAN
12:44 MISS 3PTR by RAIMEY,K.T.
-- REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,MAC
12:39 MISS DUNK by ETIENNE,MAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON, TRISTEN --
SUB OUT by NEWTON, TRISTEN 12:39
SUB IN by BALL,SOLOMON 12:39
12:39 SUB OUT by HENLEY,JADEN
12:39 SUB IN by TERRY,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by BALL,SOLOMON 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,JALEN
12:22 TURNOVER by FISHER,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAYLIN 12:06 78-40 V 38

ASSIST by DIARRA,HASSAN =

11:45 78-42 V36 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,DA'SEAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAYLIN 11:33 81-42 V39
ASSIST by CASTLE,STEPHON --

11:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

11:31 SUB OUT by FISHER,ELIJAH

11:31 SUB IN by HENLEY,JADEN
FOUL by DIARRA,HASSAN 11:06

11:06 81-43 V 38 GOOD FT by NELSON,DA'SEAN
11:06 81-44 V 37 GOOD FT by NELSON,DA'SEAN

10:44 FOUL by ETIENNE,MAC
MISS FT by JOHNSON,SAMSON 10:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
10:44 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,MAC
10:44 SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL
SUB OUT by BALL,SOLOMON 10:44
SUB OUT by STEWART,JAYLIN 10:44
SUB OUT by CASTLE,STEPHON 10:44
SUB IN by NEWTON,TRISTEN 10:44
SUB IN by KARABAN,ALEX 10:44
SUB IN by SPENCER,CAM 10:44

MISS FT by JOHNSON,SAMSON 10:43



REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,CAM
MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

FOUL by JOHNSON,SAMSON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAMSON
SUB IN by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by KARABAN,ALEX
GOOD DUNK by CLINGAN,DONOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIARRA,HASSAN

REBOUND DEF by KARABAN,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by KARABAN,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,HASSAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLINGAN,DONOVAN(in the paint)

FOUL by DIARRA,HASSAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN
SUB IN by CASTLE,STEPHON
FOUL by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEWTON,TRISTEN

SUB IN by DIARRA,HASSAN

SUB OUT by CLINGAN,DONOVAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAMSON

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIARRA,HASSAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAMSON

MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,HASSAN

REBOUND OFF by CASTLE,STEPHON

GOOD DUNK by CASTLE,STEPHON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CAM

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAMSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CASTLE,STEPHON
GOOD LAYUP by CASTLE,STEPHON(in the paint)

81-45

83-45

83-47

83-49

83-51

85-51

87-51
87-53
90-53
90-56

90-59

92-59

V 36

V 38

V 36

V 34

V 32

V 34

V 36
V 34
Vv 37
V 34

V31

V 33

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DA'SEAN

GOOD FT by HENLEY,JADEN

MISS FT by HENLEY,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by RAIMEY,K.T.

REBOUND DEF by ABASS,CHURCHILL
GOOD JUMPER by HENLEY,JADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

BLOCK by ABASS,CHURCHILL

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,JALEN

GOOD DUNK by HENLEY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

SUB OUT by NELSON,DA'SEAN

SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by HENLEY,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by HENLEY,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ABASS,CHURCHILL

GOOD LAYUP by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENLEY,JADEN

BLOCK by ABASS,CHURCHILL

MISS JUMPER by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HENLEY,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RAIMEY,K.T.
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by RAIMEY,K.T.
ASSIST by TERRY,JALEN



03:57 MISS JUMPER by RAIMEY,K.T.
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,HASSAN --

GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,CAM(in the paint) 03:45 94-59 V 35

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:45
03:45 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
03:45 SUB IN by FISHER,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by CASTLE,STEPHON 03:45

SUB OUT by KARABAN,ALEX 03:45

SUB OUT by SPENCER,CAM 03:45

SUB IN by BALL,SOLOMON 03:45

SUB IN by STEWART,JAYLIN 03:45

SUB IN by ROUMOGLOU,APOSTOLOS 03:45

FOUL by STEWART,JAYLIN 03:23

03:23 94-60 V 34 GOOD FT by FISHER,ELIJAH
03:23 94-61 V 33 GOOD FT by FISHER,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by BALL,SOLOMON(in the paint) 03:04 96-61 V35
02:40 FOUL by FISHER,ELIJAH
02:40 TURNOVER by FISHER,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by BALL,SOLOMON(in the paint) 02:19 98-61 V 37

ASSIST by JOHNSON,SAMSON --

FOUL by DIARRA,HASSAN 02:13

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAMSON 02:13

SUB IN by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF 02:13

02:13 98-62 V 36 GOOD FT by TERRY,JALEN(fastbreak)
02:13 98-63 V 35 GOOD FT by TERRY,JALEN(fastbreak)

02:13 SUB OUT by TERRY,JALEN
02:13 SUB IN by CAMARA,DRAMANE
FOUL by STEWART,JAYLIN 01:51
TURNOVER by STEWART,JAYLIN 01:51

01:51 98-64 V 34 GOOD FT by RAIMEY,K.T.
01:51 98-65 V 33 GOOD FT by RAIMEY,K.T.

01:51 SUB OUT by RAIMEY,K.T.
01:51 SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
SUB OUT by DIARRA,HASSAN 01:51
SUB IN by HURLEY,ANDREW 01:51
FOUL by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF 01:31
01:31 MISS FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:30 MISS FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
REBOUND DEF by ROUMOGLOU,APOSTOLOS --
GOOD 3PTR by BALL,SOLOMON 01:18 12; V 36
ASSIST by ROUMOGLOU,APOSTOLOS --
01:05 TURNOVER by HENLEY,JADEN
STEAL by STEWART,JAYLIN 01:05
MISS 3PTR by ROUMOGLOU,APOSTOLOS 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HENLEY,JADEN
00:47 MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,DRAMANE
REBOUND DEF by SINGARE,YOUSSOUF --
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:15
SUB OUT by STEWART,JAYLIN 00:15
SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,ANDRE 00:15
00:02 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==



